

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 6443 of 2024

Bina Oraon

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The Union of India through Secretary, Ministry of Labour & Employment (DGE), Govt. of India & Ors. **Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellant : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI
Mrs. Nitu Sinha, CGC
Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC

03/Dated: 27.01.2025

1. No counter affidavit has been filed till date by the respondents.
2. Interim order granted earlier shall continue until further orders.
3. List on 05.05.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit/Vedanti