

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 6443 of 2024**

Bina Oraon Petitioner
Versus
The Union of India, through the Secretary, Ministry of Labour &
Employment (DGE), Govt. of India, New Delhi & Ors.
... .. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent-UoI : Mr. Anil Kumar, A.S.G.I

04/05.05.2025 Further time to file counter affidavit is sought by the
respondents.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue until further
orders.

List this case on 01.09.2025.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish/Ritesh