

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 6443 of 2024

Bina Oraon

... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India, through the Secretary, Ministry of Labour
& Employment (DGE), Govt. of India, New Delhi & Ors.

... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner

:Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp.-UOI

:Mr. Ravi Prakash, C.G.C.

Order No.05/Dated 22nd January, 2026

1. Heard Mr. Ravi Prakash, learned C.G.C. appearing for the respondents-UOI.
2. Counter affidavit has been filed, as directed.
3. Mr. Manish Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has sought for two weeks' time to file response to the counter affidavit.
4. Accordingly, let this matter be posted on **09th February, 2026**.
5. Till the next date of hearing, interim order granted earlier, shall continue.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

22.01.2026
Umesh/Abhishek