

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 6443 of 2024**

Bina Oraon ----- --- **Petitioner**

Versus

The Union of India, through the Secretary, Ministry of Labour &
Employment (DGE), Govt. of India, New Delhi & Ors.

--- --- **Respondents**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-UOI : Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC

Order No.07 Dated: 16th March, 2026

1. Mr. Ravi Prakash, learned C.G.C. appearing for the respondent-UOI has submitted that he has received instruction by giving the documents from the concerned respondents, but the same has not been brought on record. Therefore, he has sought for six weeks' time.
2. As prayed for, list this matter on 04.05.2026.
3. Till the next date of hearing, the interim order granted earlier, shall continue.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J)

(Sanjay Prasad, J)

Dated:16.03.2026
Jay/-