

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 6443 of 2024

Bina Oraon

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India, through Secretary, Ministry of
Labour & Employment (DGE), Govt. of India and Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
Mrs. Nirupama, Advocate
For the Resp.-UOI : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI
Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC

Order No.08/Dated 04th May, 2026

1. Mr. Ashish Kumar, Deputy Director, Directorate General of Employment, Ministry of Labour & Employment, Delhi has come on his own as per the direction passed by the Authorities and he is present in Court today, although this Court has not called upon him.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has shown the office order no. 36 of 2026 dated 28.04.2026.
3. So far as this order is concerned, two of the employees have been transferred on their own request.
4. Let the office order no. 36 of 2026 dated 28.04.2026 be taken on record.
5. It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent to defer the matter for two weeks so that he may have instruction of the office order no. 36 of 2026 dated 28.04.2026.
6. Considering the same, let the matter be posted on 11th June, 2026.
7. Till the next date of hearing, the interim order granted earlier shall continue.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)